ULAB JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

ISSN 2079-4398 (Print), ISSN 2414-102X (Online)

A Note for Contributors

SCOPE

The ULAB Journal of Science and Engineering is published annually by the University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh. Its editorial board encourages submission of high quality original and unpublished research papers in all branches of Science and Engineering that are not being considered for publication in any other forums. This includes all traditional areas of both theoretical and practical applications of physics, mathematics, environmental science, electronics, computer science, information and communication engineering. Besides, the journal will gladly accept papers on emerging technologies and new areas related to the above fields.

SUBMISSION GUIDELINES

- The contribution must be written in English and describe original research, which is not published or currently under review by other journals or conferences.
- Authors are solely responsible for the factual accuracy of the contribution.
- All papers will be rigorously reviewed by a panel of reviewers.
- Paper Format: All manuscripts should follow our template, which is downloadable from our journal's website.
- We will copy edit all accepted papers for more clarity and readability by a professional copy editor. This is our final version.
- Authors will receive copy-edited final version just for making it camera-ready according to our template and
 return it within specified time. Please note that conformity with our template is a stringent requirement. No new
 matters should be inserted in the texts of this final version without the intimation to the editorial board.
- Manuscripts should be submitted electronically directly to the editor-in-chief <shorif.uddin@ulab.edu.bd> in pdf/doc format. It is mandatory for an accepted paper to submit a signed copyright transfer form.
- · No publication charge is required for an accepted paper

CORRESPONDENCE

Editor-in-Chief, ULAB Journal of Science and Engineering, School of Science and Engineering
University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh (ULAB)
House 56, Road 4/A (Satmasjid Road)
Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 1209, Bangladesh
Tel: +880-2-9661255, Fax: +880-2-9670931, Cell: 01747615832
E-mail:shorif.uddin@ulab.edu.bd
http://journals.ulab.edu.bd/jse/